### The Seattle Times

1000 Denny Way Seattle, Washington 98109-5340

# The Seattle Times

KC Council Angel Foss 516 3rd Ave Rm 1200 Seattle, WA 98104

	Invoice	
Invoice #:	39685	•
Order Ref #:		
Date:	9/21/2022	
Advertiser #:	1545	
Advertiser Name:	KC Council	
Agency #:		
Agency Name:		
Date Due:	10/31/2022	

### **Print**

Ad No.	Date	Description	Position	Format	Net Amount
251069	9/21/2022	METROPOLITAN KING COUNTY	Seattle Times - CL-	1.65 × 5.50 in ×	\$ 176.17
		COUNCIL NOTICE OF PUBLIC	Legals	1.0000 col.	

**COUNCIL NOTICE OF PUBLIC** HEARING 2022-0330 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that public hearing before the Me

**September 16, 2022 OK TO PAY \$176.17** amf

Summar	у
Total Net Amount	\$ 176.17
Taxes	\$ 0.00
Total Amount	\$ 176.17
Prepaid	\$ 0.00
Amount Due	\$ 176.17

### Please Return Below Portion With Your Payment (Thank You)

Invoice	Advertiser	Advertiser	Agency	Agency	Amount Due
#	#	Name	#	Name	
39685	1545	KC Council			\$ 176.17

Remittance Address	Please indicate any changes to your billing information:		
The Seattle Times PO Box C34805 Seattle, WA 98124-1805 Tel: (206) 464-3200			

## The Seattle Times

### **AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION**

Angel Foss KC Council 516 3rd Ave Rm 1200 Seattle WA 98104

### STATE OF WASHINGTON, COUNTIES OF KING AND SNOHOMISH

The undersigned, on oath states that he/she is an authorized representative of The Seattle Times Company, publisher of The Seattle Times of general circulation published daily in King and Snohomish Counties, State of Washington. The Seattle Times has been approved as a legal newspaper by orders of the Superior Court of King and Snohomish Counties.

The notice, in the exact form annexed, was published in the regular and entire issue of said paper or papers and distributed to its subscribers during all of the said period.

09/21/2022

Agent	Sharon Seligman	_ Signature	Seligman
Subscribed a	/	09/21/2022	
(Notary Signs	ature) Notary Public in and for the State of		

Publication Cost:

\$176.17

Order No:

39685

Customer No:

1545

PO #:

### METROPOLITAN KING COUNTY COUNCIL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 2022-0330

NOTICE IS HERBY GIVEN, that public hearing before the Metropolitan King County Council will be held at the King County Courthouse, 516 3rd Avenue Raom 1001 on the 4th day of October, 2022, at 1:00 p.m., to consider adoption of Proposed Ordinance 2022-0330, which will enable the county to transfer real property interests in the Downtown Seattle Transit Tunnel (DSTT) to the Central Puget Sound Regional Transit Authority (Sound Transit) as part of an intergovernmental transfer agreement without financial compensation. Information on the public hearing and how to submit public testimony can be found at this website: testimony can be found at this website: https://www.kingcounty.gov/council/committees/full\_council.aspx. The full Council may take final action on the proposed ordinance at the October 4, 2022, meeting following the public hearing.

SUMMARY
This ordinance would authorize the transfer of the DSTT from King County to Sound Transit. Link light rall has been the sole transit service provided in the DSTT since March of 2019. The transfer that is the subject of this ordinance would not change existing Linklight rall operations or levels of service in the DSTT. The facilities and property rights that are the subject of this ordining the subject of this ordining that are the subject of this ordining. in the DSTT. The facilities and property rights that are the subject of this ordinance are necessary for the ongoing operation of the Link light rail system. The transfer of facilities and property rights is for a public purpose. The affected properties or rights in property are identified by tax parcel numbers, all of which are located in King County, Washington:

8809700000; 5247801292; 5247801370; 5247801380; 5247801440; 5247801461; 5247801430; 5247801410; 8566600000; 0939000105; 0939000085; 0939000045; 0939000085; 1974700120; 1974700025; 1974700105; 1974700365; 8634230000; 2764700000; 1975700365; 8634230000; 27647000000; 1975700175; 1975700180; 0659000070 0660000804; 0660000860;

0659000070 0660000804; 0660000860; 0660000865

A copy of Proposed Ordinance 2022-0330 is available on the Internet at is available on the Internet at https://mkcclegisearch.kingcounty.gov/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=5760005 &GUID=06EE28CF-B64C-427E-8881-265E07B3A6CA&Options=Advanced& Search= . You may also view this notice at the Clerk's page at http://www.kingcounty.gov/council/clerk/ordingses\_advarticed\_expx. ances\_advertised.aspx.

DATED at Seattle, Washington, this 14th day of September, 2022.

METROPOLITAN
KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Melani Pedroza Clerk of the Council

**Publication Cost:** 

\$176.17

Order No:

39685

**Customer No:** 

1545

PO#: